H \$65.00 44780

ETAS ID: TM352855

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Confirmation of Trademark Assignment

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MAD Security, LLC		11/10/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Blackfin Security Group LLC		
Street Address:	311 S Division Street		
City:	Carson City		
State/Country:	NEVADA		
Postal Code:	tal Code: 89703		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4478023	THA
Registration Number:	4153571	THE HACKER ACADEMY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6509385200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (650) 988-8500

Email: trademarks@fenwick.com

Correspondent Name: Sally M. Abel, Esq.
Address Line 1: 801 California Street
Silicon Valley Center

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12290-00279-2185
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sally M. Abel, Esq.
SIGNATURE:	/sabel/
DATE SIGNED:	08/24/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=C 22 Tree Confirmation of Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=C 22 Tree Confirmation of Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005609 FRAME: 0957

900335759

source=C 22 Tree Confirmation of Trademark Assignment#page3.tif source=C 22 Tree Confirmation of Trademark Assignment#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005609 FRAME: 0958

CONFIRMATION OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmation of Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is entered into by and between MAD Security, LLC a Nevada Limited Liability Company ("MAD"), and Blackfin Security Group LLC, a Nevada Limited Liability Company ("BSG").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Assignment, Assumption and Consent Agreement effective November 10, 2014, by and between MAD and BSG (the "Assignment Agreement"), certain intellectual property rights, including without limitation all rights, title and interest in and to the MAD Marks (as defined below), were assigned to BSG.

NOW, THEREFORE, MAD and BSG confirm that:

"MAD Marks" means MAD's service marks identified in Schedule 1 attached hereto, and all of MAD's common law rights in the aforementioned items.

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, effective November 10 2014, MAD assigned and transferred, and BSG received and accepted, all of MAD's rights, title and interest in and to the MAD Marks, including without limitation, the registrations and applications pertaining thereto, together with all of the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the MAD Marks; and the right to sue and recover damages for past, present and future infringements thereof and to stand in the place of MAD in all matters related thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, MAD and BSG have caused this Assignment to be made as of the effective date of the Assignment Agreement referenced above.

MAD Security, LLC

By: ______Dean Pace_

Title: Manager

Date: July 29, 2015

Address: 14618 Stone Trace Drive Montpelier, Virginia 23192

United States

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, MAD and BSG have caused this Assignment to be made as of the effective date of the Assignment Agreement referenced above.

Blackfin Security Group LLC

Ву: 🔟 Name: Aaron Cohen Title: Manager

Date: July 29, 2015

Address: 4833 Kensington Park Blvd., Orlando, FL 32819

Ву: Name: Josh Larsen

Title: Manager Date:

Address: 14362 Round Lick Ln., Centreville, VA 20120

TRADEMARK REEL: 005609 FRAME: 0960 **IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, MAD and BSG have caused this Assignment to be made as of the effective date of the Assignment Agreement referenced above.

В	lac	kfin	Sec	urity	Group) L	L.	C

By:			
Name:	Aaron	Cohen	

Title: Manager

Date:

Address: 4833 Kensington Park Blvd., Orlando, FL 32819

Name: Josh Karsen Title: Manager

Date: <u>July 29, 2015</u>

Address: 14362 Round Lick Ln., Centreville, VA 20120

TRADEMARK REEL: 005609 FRAME: 0961

SCHEDULE 1 TO TRADEMARKS ASSIGNMENT

Country	<u>Trademark</u>	Application No.	Registration No.
United States	THA	85/972,108	4,478,023
United States	THE HACKER ACADEMY	85/438,877	4,153,571

2

12290/00279/DOCS/3736499.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005609 FRAME: 0962